

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 883 OF 2015

Ms. Dipti Ramani .. Appellant
Versus
Gnyanendra Sunderlal Tripathi & Anr. .. Respondents

None for the Appellant.
Ms. Neha Prashant i/b ALMT Legal for Respondent No.1.
Mrs. G.P. Mulekar, A.P.P. for the State.

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATED : 30 SEPTEMBER, 2016.

P.C. :

1 None appeared for the appellant. Ms. Neha Prashant appears for respondent No.1. This appeal was admitted by this Court on 25.08.2015 and notice was issued to the respondents. It was further directed that respondent No.1 shall execute P.R. bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- before the trial Court within a period of four weeks from the service of notice upon him. The office has received a report from the trial Court dated 27.07.2016 in which it is stated that respondent No.1 has not furnished P.R. bond till today. The Learned advocate appearing for respondent No.1 however, on instructions, have stated that respondent No.1 has executed the P.R. bond on 12.03.2016. Time is granted to the learned advocate to verify the aforesaid aspect.

2 Stand over to 26.10.2016.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)