

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 883 OF 2015**

Dipti Ramani

Appellant

v/s.

Gnyanendra Sunderlal Tripathi & Anr.

..Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. Chandansingh Shekhawat i/b. ALMT Legal for the Respondent No.1.

Mr.P.H.Gaikwad Patil APP for the State.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2017.**

**P.C.**

1. This is an appeal against acquittal. By order dated 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, the respondent no.1 who was an accused in SCC 30 of 2008 was directed to execute personal bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- before the trial Court within four weeks from the date of service. The report dated 27<sup>th</sup> July, 2016 submitted by the trial Court indicates that the respondent no.1 had not furnished the P.R. Bond.
2. The learned Counsel for the respondent no.1 has filed an

affidavit stating that the PR. Bonds were already furnished on 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2016.

3. Registry to verify the record and proceedings which are forwarded to this Court and ascertain whether the bonds have already been furnished.

4. Stand over to 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2017.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**