

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.883 OF 2015

Ms.Dipti Ramani ... **Appellant**
V/s.
Gnyanendra Sunderlal Tripathi & Anr. ... **Respondents**

.....

Miss.Jaha Ara Sarkhot with Ms.Megha Rawtu, Advocate for the Appellant.

Mr.Devashish Godbole i/b. ALMT Legal, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Mr.S.R.Shinde, APP for the Respondent/State.

....

CORAM : A.M.BADAR J.

DATED : 6th September 2017.

P.C. :

1 Noting of the Registry shows that respondent No.1 has already furnished P.R. bond on 11/03/2016. Hence, no further order are necessary.

(A.M.BADAR J.)