

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 883 OF 2015

Dipti RamaniAPPELLANT

V/S

Gnyanendra Sunderlal Tripathi And AnrRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

Mr B.B. Kulkarni APP for state/for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHIVKUMAR DIGE
J**

DATE : 8th January, 2026

P.C. :

None present for the petitioner/s, stand over to 09/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)